GERALD E. PEARSON OLAN PARKER, JR.

LAW OFFICES PEARSON & PARKER JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

Area Code 501 932-4522

Citizens Bank Building

January 6, 1967

Mrs. Phyllis Stringer, City Clerk City Hall Jonesboro, Arkansas

In Re: Jonesboro Cable TV, Inc.

Dear Mrs. Stringer:

In compliance with Section 9 of Ordinance No. 1142 adopted November 21, 1966, granting to the above company a franchise for a community antenna television system, I am enclosing herewith for your records two Certificates of Insurance which equals or exceeds the requirements set out in Section 9 of said Ordinance.

Very truly yours,

Gerald Pearson

GP:js

Encls: 2



Certificate of Insurance

Date

DECEMBER 15, 1966

ergi eronakon erorekon erorekon erorekon eronakon erk

TOAddress CITY WATER & LIGHT PLANT, AN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 400 E. MONROE ST. JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

Job

This is to certify that the policies designated below are in force on the date borne by this Certificate.

NAME OF ASSURED

CABLE TV, INC. JONESBORO c/o 400 W. SEVENTH ST.

Address

MOM WO

FORT WORTH, TEXAS

| KIND OF INSURANCE | POLICY NO. | EXPIRATION DATE | LIMITS OF | LIABILITY |
|--|------------------|-----------------|--|---|
| WORLMEN'S COMPENSATION | | | Benefits as provided by | the Componsation |
| _ | wco40 4276060 | 1-1-68 | Law of the State of EL - \$25,0 | Arkansas |
| GOMPREMENSITY GENERAL | ссрочо 4068746 | 1-1-68 | , 100,000. , 300,000. | each person |
| Property Damage | HARMLESS AGREEME | NF COVERED. | , 100,000. : 100,000. | OCCURRENCE each ancident OCCURRENCE Aggregate |
| OWNED ACTOMOBILE LIABILITY 1. Bestily Injury | ссрочо 4068746 | 1-1-68 | 100,000. 300,000. | each person OCCURRENCI one weeklenge |
| NOS OWNERSHIP AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | <u> </u> | OCCURRENC |
| ! But ly Injury | ссрочо 4068746 | 1-1-68 | 100,000. 300,000. | each period GCCURENCE one action one action |
| OWNERS OF CONTRACTORS PROTECTIVE LIABILITY 1 Body Inger | ссрочо 4068746 | 1-1-68 | 100,000. 100,000. 300,000. 100,000. | each person OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE OCCURRENCE |

The above described policies do not cover sub-contractors. Other Insurance - UMBRELLA POLICY - 1-1-64/67 - EMPLOYERS REINSURANCE CORP.-SINGLE LIMIT OF \$2,000,000. - COVERS OVER AND ABOVE UNDERLYING LIMITS SHOWN ABOVE. In the event of any material change in or cancellation of said Policies

will notify the party to whom this certificate is addressed of such change or cancellation. Cancellation is not to become effective until. 30 .__days after the notice has been received by the addressee and the insured.

CC: ASSURED

CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY

(Name of Insurer)

Mitchell. Gartner & Thompson

SOUTHWISTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY — CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

15 to completed and furnished Southers on Bell Telephone Company in connection with all contracts in Texas)

1998 38 TO CERTEN to Southwestern Bell folephone Company that the Policies of Insurance (including endorsements) described below have been issued to the insurance med below by the

CONTINENTAL CASUALT COMPANY

dasquarce Company)

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

(Home Office and State of Incorporation)

with limits of liability as set forth below in the State of Texas, covering the type of operations described below, and further to certify that said Policies are in full force and effect at this time. It is agreed that none of these Policies will be cancelled or materially changed during the period of coverage, as stated herein, until at least ten (10) days written notice prior to esacellation or

material change has been given by registered mad to Southwestern Bell Telephone Company,

THE MR. L.E. VALUE, ITE TOUGHT LANGE, FORT WORTH, TENAS.

Title and Address!

and that Southwestern Bell Telephone Company will be immediately notified of any reduction or possible reduction. The the aggregate limits of any such policy due to loss or damage applicable to work performed for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company for which said insurance applies. This certificate is issued to the certificate holder, Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, in consideration of the contract to to awarded to the named insured, and it is understood and agreed that the certificate holder relies on this certificate in the award of such contract to the named insured.

| 1. | Insured: JONESBORD CARLE TV, INC. & SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE | 40, | - |
|----|--|-----|------------------|
| | Address: C/o 400 W. SEVENTH St., FORT WORTH, TEXAS | | |
| | Status of Insured: Corporation Partneship Individual (Other) | | · . |
| 4 | location of operations covered by the policies described below: | | |
| | CREAMS AS | · · | |
| 5 | Description of operations covered by policies described below: Commentary Amterina Pole Attachment. | | ene questro e en |

No deductible provision pertaining to coverages certained to on this certificate exceeds a deductible amount of support occurrence.

INSURANCE POLICIES IN FORCE

| | | 211301 | THICK I OLI | CILO III I CIIC | |
|-----|---|----------------------------|---|------------------------------|--|
| | COVERAGE | POLICY NUMBER | EFFECTIVE DATE | EXPIRATION DATE | LIMITS OF LIABILITY |
| ľ. | A. Workmen's Compensation* B. Employers' Liability | vco to-te 76060 | 12-2-66 | 1-1-68 | A. Statutory Limits B. \$100,000,00 (\$100,000,000 required) |
| 11. | Comprehensive Automobile** A. Bodily Injury B. Property Damage | | *************************************** | | A. Each Person— (\$100,000.00 required) Each Accident— (\$300,000.00 required) B. Each Accident— (\$100,000.00 required) |
| III | Comprehensive Creneral Liability*** A Bodily Injury B Property Damage | corono-nosbins | 1-1-66 1-1-67 | 1-1-67 1-1-60 Coveres. | A. Each Person— (\$100,000.00 required) Each Occurrence— (\$300,000.00 required) B. Each Occurrence— (\$100,000.00 required) Aggregate— (\$300,000.00 required) |

INSURANCE POLICIES IN FORCE

| | COVFRAGE | POLICY NUMBER | EFFECTIVE DATE | EXPIRATION DATE | LIMITS OF LIABILITY |
|---|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| ٧ | Owner's Protective | | | | A. Back Person- |
| | A. Bodily Injury | | | | (\$100,000,00 required) Each Occurrence |
| | B. Property Damage | | | | (\$300,080.00 required) 8. Each Occurrence— |
| | | r | | | (\$100,080.00 required) |
| | | | | | (\$300,000.00 requiré() |

| 174.00 | THE REAL PROPERTY. | OCCURRENCE" | AC TICETO | PRT TTF | A SUBSTITUTE | A SHOWING BE | THE PARTY OF | A CONTRACTOR | |
|--------|--------------------|--------------|-----------|---------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|------|
| I PLE | I E KM | ULLURIENCE I | 72 USEN | IN 111 | VLED IA | ABUTE B | DEFINED | AS FLEXIBLE | 72.0 |

- (A) An event which occurs during the policy period, or
- conditions which result. during the property, excluding injuries distanti Bloom or disease or injuries to or d (B) A continuous or repeated exp desease, or in injury to or destructionally injuries or deaths or ciganital or organizations, including the last same general conditions shipsing at (liting from a co
- "Workmen's Compensation Insurance includes coverage in compliance with the Laise of the State of Texas.
- **Comprehensive Automobile Insurance includes coverage of immed and all as any motor vehicle in the performance of the work under contracts with South
- ***Comprehensive General Liability Insurance provides coverage to inquired for legal liability arising from accurrences

| performance of the work under contracts with Southwestern Bell Telephone Company and includes concregs | for: |
|--|----------------|
| Property damage caused by blasting or explosion and collapse of or structural injury to any building or structure. (Required when hazards are injurent in operations under contract to which | Yes No |
| insurance applies.) | |
| Property damage to underground utilities and facilities. (Required when humans are inherent in | , |
| operations under contract to which insurance applies.) | - |
| ***In addition to the Workmen's Componenties: Employer's Lightlity, Comprehensive Automobile; and Comp. Lightlity; the Contractor shall obtain, at the expense, as OWNER'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE Southwestern Bell Telephone Company of Insured. The OWNER'S PROTECTIVE POLICY shall be writnessed company writing the Codinactor's above mentioned policies and submitted to Sauthwestern Bell Telephone and approval. | POLICY maining |
| December 14. 1986 E. Leasury Consultate Inc. Consu | |
| (Date) (North of Innthesis Company). | 2 |

(Address)

Approved:

Attorney



Certificate of Insurance

Date

W. J. BLOUNT
W. W. TAYLOR
FRANK L. THOMPSON
GEORGE GARTNER
D. W. SWEENEY
W. J. BLOUNT, JR.
JOHN A. MAXWELL

JOHN A. MAXWE ROBERT MCFAIL ORVILLE NEAL

C. B. SMITH
E. L. MOORE
JOHN V. POLK, JR.
DELBERT W. TUCKER

TELEPHONE EDISON 5-1431
1407 TEXAS AT SUMMIT
MAILING ADDRESS, P. D. BOX 939
FORT WORTH 1, TEXAS

AS

TO CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS Address Jonesboro, Arkansas

Job: Community Antenna Television System.

JANUARY 6, 1967

This is to certify that the policies designated below are in force on the date borne by this Certificate.

NAME OF ASSURED

JONESBORO CABLE TELEVISION, INC.

c/o 400 W. SEVENTH ST.

Address

FORT WORTH, TEXAS

| KIND OF INSURANCE | POLICY NO. | EXPIRATION DATE | LIMITS OF LIABILITY |
|---|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION | wco4o 4276060 | 1-1-68 | Benefits as provided by the Compensation ARKANSAS Law of the State of |
| COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL COMPRACTIONS' PUBLIC LIABILITY 1. Bodily Injury 2. Property Damage HOLD | CCPO40 4068746 | I-I-68 NT Covered. | 100,000. each person 300,000. 100,000. |
| OWNED AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 1. Bodily Injury 2. Property Damage | ссрочо 4068746 | 1-1-68 | # 100,000. # 300,000. # 100,000. # 100,000. # 100,000. |
| NON-OWNERSHIP AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 1. Bodily Injury 2. Property Damage | ссро4о 4068746 | 1-1-68 | 100,000. 300,000. 100,000. 100,000. |
| OWNERS' OR CONTRACTORS' PROTECTIVE LIABILITY 1. Bodily Injury 2. Property Damage | ссрочо 4068746 | 1-1-68 | \$ 100,000. each person \$ 300,000. one methent= \$ 100,000. each accident= CCURRENC CCCURRENC ARREPARE |

The above described policies do not cover sub-contractors.

Other Insurance Umbrella policy - 1-1-64/67 - Employers Reinsurance Corp. - Single Limit of \$2,000,000. - covers over and above underlying limits shown above. In the event of any material change in or cancellation of said Policies

SEE BELOW

CC: ASSURED

CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY

(Name of Insurer)

Mitchell, Gartner & Thompson

Authorized Representative